14
Engineering Module (EM) Range X7R BME MLCC for
Non Flight Prototype
Design Covering ESCC 3009041, NASA S311-P838 and Mil 32535 Ranges
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EM series has been created to meet the growing demand for the space customers when a new design must
be developed in a short time. KYOCERA AVX recommend using its -EM series of part numbers to meet this
demand for non昀氀ight/prototype designs.

• The EM range has shortened lead times to meet the customers’ needs.
• With the EM range there is no Minimum Order Quantity.²
HOW TO ORDER
2220
Case Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
5
Voltage
Code
4 V = 4
6.3V = 6
10V = Z
16V = Y
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
C
Temp.
Characteristics
C = X7R
A = NP0
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
± 5% = J
± 10% = K
A
Reliability
Level
Non Space = A
R
Termination
Finish
Sn/Pb with
Flexiterm® = R
6
Packaging
Waf昀氀e = 6
Tape & Reel = 1
-EM
Part Level
Engineering
Module = EM
106
Capacitance
Value
10 nF = 103
100 nF = 104
1 uF = 105
4.7 uF = 475
10 uF = 106
DIMENSIONS mm (inches)
Size
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
(L) Length